
Booking Receipt

Thank you for booking with Porter.

Your payment has been received.

Booking date

Oct 10, 2023

Confirmation number

CD9M3E

Cheryl Suggashie $451.08 CAD

Flights $451.08

PD 2634 | Thunder Bay (YQT) to Toronto (YTZ) | Oct
24, 2023 at 2:20 PM | Freedom Fare

$209.00

Discount -$52.25

Taxes, Fees and Charges $46.50

NAV and Surcharges $16.00

Air Traveller Security Charge $7.12

Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) $23.38

PD 2631 | Toronto (YTZ) to Thunder Bay (YQT) | Oct
27, 2023 at 9:15 AM | Freedom Fare

$209.00

Discount -$41.80

Taxes, Fees and Charges $80.63

NAV and Surcharges $16.00

Air Traveller Security Charge $7.12

Airport Improvement Fee $29.00

Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) $28.51

Seat Selection $ 0.00

PD 2634 | Thunder Bay (YQT) to Toronto (YTZ) | Oct 24, 2023 at 2:20 PM |
Freedom Fare

Seats: 5D $0.00

PD 2631 | Toronto (YTZ) to Thunder Bay (YQT) | Oct 27, 2023 at 9:15 AM |
Freedom Fare

Seats: 4B $0.00

Baggage $0.00



PD 2634 | Thunder Bay (YQT) to Toronto (YTZ) | Oct 24, 2023 at 2:20 PM |
Freedom Fare

First Checked Bag $0.00

PD 2631 | Toronto (YTZ) to Thunder Bay (YQT) | Oct 27, 2023 at 9:15 AM |
Freedom Fare

First Checked Bag $0.00

 

Total cost $451.08 CAD

Payment summary

Transaction Date Method of Payment Payment Status Payment Amount

Oct 10, 2023
Visa

xxxx-xxxx-xxxx-3330
Approved
077384 $451.08

Total paid $451.08 CAD

Total owing $0.00 CAD

GST/HST Number

770758902RT0001

QST Number

1229971740TQ0001



Booking Receipt

Thank you for booking with Porter.

Your payment has been received.

Booking date

Oct 10, 2023

Confirmation number

P6ISTP

Ashley Winter Richards $496.28 CAD

Flights $496.28

PD 2634 | Thunder Bay (YQT) to Toronto (YTZ) | Oct
24, 2023 at 2:20 PM | Freedom Fare

$209.00

Discount -$52.25

Taxes, Fees and Charges $46.50

NAV and Surcharges $16.00

Air Traveller Security Charge $7.12

Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) $23.38

PD 2631 | Toronto (YTZ) to Thunder Bay (YQT) | Oct
27, 2023 at 9:15 AM | Freedom Fare

$259.00

Discount -$51.80

Taxes, Fees and Charges $85.83

NAV and Surcharges $16.00

Air Traveller Security Charge $7.12

Airport Improvement Fee $29.00

Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) $33.71

Seat Selection $ 0.00

PD 2634 | Thunder Bay (YQT) to Toronto (YTZ) | Oct 24, 2023 at 2:20 PM |
Freedom Fare

Seats: 5C $0.00

PD 2631 | Toronto (YTZ) to Thunder Bay (YQT) | Oct 27, 2023 at 9:15 AM |
Freedom Fare

Seats: 4A $0.00

Baggage $0.00



PD 2634 | Thunder Bay (YQT) to Toronto (YTZ) | Oct 24, 2023 at 2:20 PM |
Freedom Fare

First Checked Bag $0.00

PD 2631 | Toronto (YTZ) to Thunder Bay (YQT) | Oct 27, 2023 at 9:15 AM |
Freedom Fare

First Checked Bag $0.00

 

Total cost $496.28 CAD

Payment summary

Transaction Date Method of Payment Payment Status Payment Amount

Oct 10, 2023
Visa

xxxx-xxxx-xxxx-3330
Approved
027420 $496.28

Total paid $496.28 CAD

Total owing $0.00 CAD

GST/HST Number

770758902RT0001

QST Number

1229971740TQ0001



1

Chantel Nowegijick

From: Air Canada <confirmation@aircanada.ca>
Sent: October 11, 2023 9:58 AM
To: Chantel Nowegijick
Subject: Air Canada - 10 Oct 2023: Thunder Bay - Toronto (Booking Reference: 2RK3CW) - Your 

booking has been cancelled

Categories: REFUND

CAUTION - EXTERNAL E-MAIL- Do not click or open attachments unless you recognize the sender. 

 

Your booking has been cancelled  

 

Booking reference: 2RK3CW  Date of issue: 18 Sep, 2023  

  

Frank Mckay  Ticket #: 0142181800537  
  

Refund  
Date of issue: 11 Oct, 2023  

CA $703.99 
Original form of payment  

  

Please allow a minimum of three weeks (unless otherwise stated by applicable law) for your CA $703.99 
refund to be processed and credited to the original form of payment. You will receive an email confirmation 
once your refund has been processed. Non-refundable travel options such as paid seat selection, Maple Leaf 
Lounge access and Air Canada Bistro snack and meal vouchers may be applied to future flights, subject to 
availability.  

   

Purchase summary  1 Adult 

Air transportation charges  

Frank Mckay  CA $588.00 

Taxes, fees and charges  



2

Airport Improvement Fee - Canada  CA $35.00 

Total amount paid  CA $623.00 
 

Balance (refund)  CA $703.99 

 

Canada, U.S.: 1 (888) 247-2262  
Other numbersOpens in a new window  

 

 

Air Canada applies travel document and animal entry and exit requirements contained in IATA's Travel Information 
Manual, available on the IATA Travel Centre website. 

To ensure delivery to your inbox, please add confirmation@aircanada.ca to your address book's safe sender list. 
This service email was sent to you because you purchased an Air Canada flight. It provides important flight 
information that must be communicated to you. This service email is not a promotional email. Please do not reply 
to this email as this inbox is not monitored. If you have questions, please visit aircanada.com.  

Your privacy is important to us. To learn how Air Canada collects, uses and protects the personal information you 
provide, please view our Privacy Policy. 

Air Canada, P.O. Box 64239, RPO Thomcliffe, Calgary Alberta - T2K 6J7 

  

 

 



Booking Receipt

Thank you for choosing Porter.

We look forward to seeing you on
board soon.

Booking date

Sep 18, 2023

Confirmation number

V3M2KY

Angus Miles $0.00 CAD

Change and Cancellation Fees $0.00

Thunder Bay
(YQT) to
Toronto
(YTZ)

Cancellation Fee $0.00

Toronto
(YTZ) to
Thunder Bay
(YQT)

Cancellation Fee $0.00

 

Total cost $0.00 CAD

Payment summary

Transaction Date Method of Payment Payment Status Payment Amount

Sep 18, 2023
Visa

xxxx-xxxx-xxxx-9063
Approved
088563 $682.57

Oct 11, 2023
Visa

xxxx-xxxx-xxxx-9063
Approved - $682.57

Total paid $0.00 CAD

Total owing $0.00 CAD

GST/HST Number

770758902RT0001

QST Number

1229971740TQ0001


